
Stadsing A/S, Oestre Faelledvej 13, DK - 9400 Noerresundby 
Tel: + 45 70153400 www.stadsing.dk 

 

 
 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES 

INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD 

RANGE IN SUGARCANE PULP 

(Revision 5.4: 2020, June 22nd) 

 
 

Hereby declare that the products mentioned below: 

27470  Skål Buddha, 600ml, Ø168x54mm, bagasse, natur 

27471  Skål Buddha, 750ml, Ø168x63mm, bagasse, natur 

27472  Skål Buddha, 1000ml, Ø168x76mm, bagasse, natur 

27474  Koplåg Buddha, 600-1000ml, Ø175x27mm,bagasse,natur 
 

 

 

Comply with the following regulations: 

• 1935/2004 : Regulation (EC) of the European parliament and of the council of 27 

October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

In the following conditions of use: 

All type of food. 

T° -10°C till 120°C (up to 200°C depending on food content) 

Use in the microwave (max 800w 2min) and conventional oven for 

reheating. 

Not suitable to store liquid food. 

Pulp board complies with 

- German BfR recommendation XXXVI and XXXVI/2 

- Fiche DGCCRF on “organic materials based on vegetal fibers intended to 

come into contact with food” 

• 2023/2006/CE : commission regulation from 22/12/2006 on good manufacturing 

practice for material and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

 

• 94/62/CE: directive of the parliament and the council from 20/12/1994 on packaging 

and packaging waste 
- Concentration level of heavy metal<100ppm 

- No dangerous substances identified 

- Pulp range is compostable. 

Shelf life: 5 years under normal storage condition: dry, ambient temperature, in original 

packaging. 

According to the European legislation in force, this is the responsibility of the end user to verify 

the technical suitability of the product for his specific intended use. 

This letter replaces all previous versions. 

Valid two years.  

 

This declaration is done for PAC PRODUCTION SWEDEN 

 
  

http://www.stadsing.dk/

